1) Date: Apr‘ﬂ 11 19 84

FORM 1V-2(B) FILE COPY :
‘(I?sl;verse) 2) %lzlrathr : FU LTON # 1 3
3) API Well No. _47__~- 021 - 4178
State County Permit
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES, OIL AND GAS DIVISION
APPLICATION FOR A WELL WORK PERMIT
4 WELLTYPE: A Oil 7 casi_ ki o
B (If ““Gas’’, Production ___X_/ Undergroundstorage _____ / Deep ___ __/ Shallow x /)
5) LOCATION:  Elevation: 965" watershed: ___ Stewart Creek
pistrict: __Glenville County: Gilmer Quadrangle: _Glenville 7.5'
6) WELLOPERATOR_Eastern American Energy Corp.  7) DESIGNATEDAGENT _ Donald C. Supcoe
oy s P. 0. Box N, Glenville, WV 26351 Address P. 0. Box N, Glenville, WV 26351
(304) 462-5781 (304) 462-5781
8) OIL & GAS INSPECTOR TO BE NOTIFIED 9) DRILLING CONTRACTOR:
Nitie Deo Mace 655-7398 Name Tl .o Morris
Address Rt: 1: Box:b Address
Sandridge, WV 25274 Glenville, WV 26351
10) PROPOSED WELL WORK: Drill__X __ / Drill  deeper / Redrill / Stimulate__ X/
Plug off old formation___ / Perforate new formation / D g @EHW]—F \
Other physical change in well (specify)__ = ) ; l‘
11) GEOLOGICAL TARGET FORMATION, m ISFNS oAl ,/ LK .
12) Estimated depth of completed well, feet h APR 1 7 154
13) Approximate trata depths: Fresh, 190 feet; salt None feet.
14) Approximate coal seam depths: None Is coal being mined in the area? Yes OQIL & GRS DIKSION
15) CASING AND TUBING PROGRAM I RE DT. OF MIN Es
CASING OR SPECIFICATIONS FOOTAGE INTERVALS CEMENT FILL'UP PACKERS
TUBING TYPE Weight OR SACKS
ize Grade per ft. New Used For drilling Left in well (Cubic feet)
Conductor 1 —/4 J 55 65 X 20 -0' Kinds
e 85/8 [CW 24 | X 900 900 CTS. 50/50 [Poz :
Cou i Pl 10 lrs
Intermediate 5‘ % O AU ¥} e
Production 4% 1155 |10.5] X Beoo= | 5800 860—F1t> Depth et
Tubing o as O /
Liners Perforatibns:
Top Bottom
OFFICE USE ONLY
DRILLING PERMIT
Permit number 47-021-4178 May 7, 19 84

Date

This permit covering the well operator and well location shown below is evidence of permission granted to drill in accordance with the pertinent legal re-
quirements subject to the conditions contained herein and on the reverse hereof. Notification must be given to the District Oil and Gas Inspector, (Refer to
No. 8) Prior to the construction of roads, locations and pits for any permitted work. In addition, the well operator or his contractor shall notify the proper
district oil and gas inspector 24 hours before actual permitted work has commenced.)

The permitted work is as described in the Notice and Application, plat, and reclamation plan, subject to any modifications and conditions specified on the

reverse hereof.
May 7, 1986

Permit expires unless well work is commenced prior to that date and prosecuted with due diligence.

W Agent:‘// Plat: Casing Fee
mu S y
V7, I\ 117 XL

Administrator, Office OW

NOTE: Keep one copy of this permit posted at the drilling location.

File
See the reverse side of the APPLICANT’S COPY for instructions to the well operator. 1 2/ 08/ 2 023



FORM 1V-2(B) FILE COPY

Reverse
OFFICE USE ONLY
PERMIT MODIFICATIONS AND CONDITIONS (IF ANY) TO THE PROPOSED WELL WORK
(TR RS AT
‘;«.A
eAiM 3o . T94950

OFFICE USE ONLY

This part of Form IV-2(b) is to record the dates of certain occurrences and any follow-up inspections.

Date(s)

Date
Application received Follow-up inspection(s)
Well work started ”» ”
Completion of the drilling
process » ”
Well Record received ”» ”
Reclamation completed » »

OTHER INSPECTIONS

Reason:

Reason:

12/08/20a38



DATE _ “ppril 12, 1984 ~

I(g;?, 8-81) . WELL NO. ' FULTON.#13 .
FI State of Best Pirginiz A1 NO._047 '-_‘ 021 - g/ 78"
A/ - ' rimerd of ines : U W Ky, e
\ A _ Bep=
QQCA(N FS(—D> k ©if und Gas @muum
84 .
mMpANY NaME Eastern American Energy Corp. DESIGNATED AGENT Donald C. Supcoe
.\ address P.0. Box N Glenville, WV 26351 Address P.0. Box N Glenville, WV 26351
Telephone 304-462-5781 iy W Telephme 304-462-5781
TANDOWNER _D. H, Turner, et al SOIL CONS. DISTRICT West Fork
Revegetatian to—be carried out by Eastern American Enérgy Corporation (Agent)
msplanhasmenrenewedby %%—1\0\02/ SCD. All corrections

axﬁaddltlcmsbecareapartofth:splan S'/L,L g4 \""

THIS REYIEW IS MADE FOR SITE AS SHOWN. A M w ON SITE REVIEW
CHANGE OF ELEYATION OF PLUS OR MINUS 10 FT. ) SCD )

OR SLOPE OF PLUS OR MINUS 3 PERCENT MAKES ek e <] /3/ gt
THIS PLAN NOT ACCEPTABLE TO WFSCD. ' '

Structure Culvert , v . ()})A Structure Diversion Ditches : (1)

CaCLord o O-rl TEas 1T lanual [T {\a‘[ura mmS :

Spacing . IB'SDiameter (minimum) “(as needed) Material Earthen
Page Ref. Marmal 2:7 ' Page Ref. Mamal . 909

Structure Drainage’ Ditch (B) Struchre  Drilling Pit (2)
Spacing Earthen(Ir\s e roa Cl C\d’% . Material Soil ‘
Page Ref. Marmal 212 Page Ref. Marmal N/A

Structure  Cross Drains (©) Structure _Drainage Ditch — ~ _~ (3)
——— = =7 2-3%—200-250' apart 15% 60" apart

sPacing 10-12% 70' apart 20%-45' apart Maferial .. Earthen

Page Re_f Manual 2:4 o Page Ref. Mamal 2= ]2 | g |

All siructures should be inspected regularly and repaired if necessary. All
commercial timber is to be cut and stacked and all brush and small timber to be

cut and removed from the site before dirt work beg-ms.
S‘l‘ruc“l’\&r& Sediment Pocrier 3 c+d\re, l +Q-r“ 54‘#:9
Material fov oc Straw bales’ = [(o

Pq. et Man, 2k 05, f"\qn =
S Treatment Area I Treatment Area E |
ime * ) i Tons/acre Lime * - __Tons/acre
 or correct ™ pH__ 6.5 e e |
‘ertilizer _ 500 1bs/acre Fertilizer 500 1bs/acre

- -~ -----{10-20-20 or equivalent) | (10-20-20 or equivalent)
nlch Hay : 2_Tons/acre . Mulch Hay. ... _... ...2 Tons/acre !
eed* Pasture Mix . lbs/acre Seed* Pasture Mix _ * lbs/acre l
Ky 31 Fescue 35 1bs/acre Ky 31 Fescue 4'2/UUFQB§§1C!‘E |

Ladino Clover 5 lbs/acre Ladino Clover 5 1lbs/acre 1

*Inoculate all legumes such as vetch, trefoil and clovers with the proper bacteriwnm. i
noculcrte with 3X recommended amourt.

- _ ) Brooks L. Harris
* | ime according to PH test PLAN PREPARED BY Eastern American Energy Co: poratim
NOTES: Please request landouwmers' ADDRESS__P.0. Box N
cooperat,on to protect new ° : . '
seedling for onz growing seasom. : Glenville, WV 26351

Attach sc:..wcte checets &5 PHONE : 304-462-5781



IV-9 REVERSE ' i
(REV 8-81)
_- ATTACH OR PHOTOCOPY SECTION OF : LEGEND At
INVOLVED TOPOGRAPHIC MAP. _ :
_QUADRANGLE _ Glenville 7.5" ] . Well Site g -—

’

1) Daté of Notice.

2) Your Qell name and number.

3) To be filled out by the Office of 0il & Gas.
4) & 5) Use separate sheet if necessary.

4) Surface owner(s) of record to be served with Notice and Application. However,
see also Code § 22-4-1b(b) if "more than three tenants in camon or other
co—owners of interest described in subsection (a) of this section hold interests
in such lands”.

5(i) "Coal Operator”™ means any person, firm, partnership, partnership association or
corporation that proposes to or does operate a coal mine.

5(ii, iii) See Code § 22-4-20.

6) See Code § 22-4-11(c). However, in lieu of filing the lease(s) or other con-
. tinuing contract(s), the Applicant may fill out the information in the space
provided below.

7) See Code g g 22-4-11(4, e).

CONCERNING THE RBQUIRED COPIES FOR FILING AND SERVICE:

Filing. Code § 22-4-l1k and Regulation 7.02 provide that the original and recquired
copies of the Notice and Application must be filed with the Administrator, accam—
panied by (i) a plat in the form prescribed by Regulation 11, (ii) a bond in one of

the forms prescribed by Regulation 12, or in lieu thereof the other security allowed

by Code § 22-4-1k(d) and the reclamation required by Code § 22-4-12b and Regulation

23, (iv) unless previously paid on the same well, the fees required by Code § 22-4-la(c)
and 22-3-12a, and (v) if applicable, the consent required by Code § 22-4-8a fram the
owtier of any water well on dwelling within 200 feet of the proposed well.

Service. In addition, service must be made on the surface owner(s) and the person(s)
with an interest in the coal. See Code § § 22-4-1m, 22-4-2, 22-4-2a, and 22-1-2b.

INFORMATICGN SUPPLIED UNDER CODE § 22-4-11(d)
IN LIEU QF FILING LEASE(S) AND OTHER CONTINUING CONTRACT (S)

Under the ocath required to makz the verification on the cbverse side of this Notice,
I depose and say that I am the person who signed the Notice for the Applicant, and that-—-

(1) the tract of land is the same tract described in the Application to which this Notice
applies, partly or wholly depicted in the accampanying plat, and described in the
Construction and Reclamation Plan;

"‘(2) the parties and recordation data (if recorded) for lease(s) or other continuing
contract (s) by which the Applicant claims the right to extract, produce or market
the oil or gas are as follows:

Grantor, lessor, etc. Grantee, lessee, etc. Rovyalty Book Page
(o .Elton D. Fulton Charles Swisher Fixed 73 / 71
Charles Swisher Pittsb. & Wva. Gas Not of
Corp. record
Pittsb. & Wva. Gas Equitable Gas Co. Assignment 17’11;&?/ 2023
. Equitable Gas Company Eastern American Assignment 295/701

Energy Corp.




FORM 1V-60

(6-82)

DATE: April 12 , 1984
OPERATOR'S _—
WELL NO.: FULTON #13

APl NO: 47 - 021 -

jixit of ﬁiési Eugﬁrm State County Permi:

OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
DEPARTMENT OF MINES

AFFIDAVIT

State of West Virginia

County of Gilmer

i Donald C. Supcoe (the designated owner or operator,
or authorized representative thereof), after being duly sworn, do depose and
say that the undersigned is authorized by the owner of the working interest

in the well permit application to which this affidavit is attached do state
that (he, she, or lt) shall tender to the owner of the oil and gas in place
not” less than one-eighth of the total amount paid to or received by or allowed
to the owner of the working interest at the wellhead for the oil or gas so
extracted, produced, or marketed before deducting the amount to be paid or set
aside for the owner of the oil or gas in place, or all such oil or gas to be
extracted, produced, or marketed from the well. West Virginia Code 22-4-11(e)

(1982).

7
g 7/ /
Signed: K%ﬂﬂ/({ %{’c%
i -
Taken, Subscribed, and sworn to before me this {‘2#’ day of é%;éil é:v |9:-£)% .

Notary:

My Commission Expires: /CZléifélx:&%'ij/ /@7§7é3

- 12/08/2023 -



Eastern American Energy
Corporation

P.O. Box N e Glenville, West Virginia 26351 (304) 462-5781

D E@EWE@

. APR 1 .”u".g
205 S. Lewis St. 7 1%
Glenville, WV 26351 OIL & GAS DIVISION

re: rFULTON #11 REBFPT. oF MINES
FULTON #13 Well
285.44 Acres
Glenville District
Gilmer County, West Virginia

April 13, 1984

Dear Mr. Turner:

The records in the Courthouse of Gilmer County indicate that you are the
owner of the above described surface tract. Eastern American Energy
Corporation has acquired the leasing rights for the oil.ang gas undeFlying your
tract and is in the process of preparing to commence drilling operations.

Enclosed you will find:
(1) Form IV-2 (A) — Notice of Application For A Well Work Permit;
(2) Form IV-2 (B) — Application For A Well Work Permit;

(3) A copy of the well plat which indicates the location of the
well on your property;

(4) A copy of the Reclamation Plan; and

(5) A Surface Owner Information Form.

Eastern American Energy Corporation expects to begin operations on this
well in the near future. Please fill out and return the enclosed form so we
can keep you informed of our operations on your surface tract. An envelope is
provided for your convenience in returning the form.

If you have any questions or comments, please fill out the appropriate
space on the enclosed form, or contact me at the above address.

Sincerely,

~

G
Rich Heffe ingék
Drilling Superintendent

BlédBsures 12/08/2023



12/08/2023



Eastern American Energy
Corporation

P.O. Box N e Glenville, West Virginia 26351 (304) 462-5781

)

APR 1 7 B

Mrs. Edna Turner

416 Charles St. DIVISION
Glenville, WV 26351 oiL & GAS

EPT. oF MINES

Re: FULTON #11 Well
FULTON #13 Well
285.44 Acres
Glenville District
Gilmer County, West Virginia
Dear Mrs. Turner:

The records in the Courthouse of Gilmer County indicate that you are the
owner of the above described surface tract. Eastern American Energy
Corporation has acquired the leasing rights for the oil and gas underlying your
tract and is in the process of preparing to commence drilling operations.

Enclosed you will find:

(1) Form IV-2 (A) - Notice of Application For A Well Work Permit;

(2) Form IV-2 (B) - Application For A Well Work Permit;

(3) A copy of the well plat which indicates the location of the
well on your property;

(4) A copy of the Reclamation Plan; and

(5) A Surface Owner Information Form.

Eastern American Energy Corporation expects to begin operations on this
well in the near future. Please fill out and return the enclosed form so we
can keep you informed of our operations on your surface tract. An envelope is

provided for your convenience in returning the form.

1f you have any questions or comments, please fill out the appropriate
space on the enclosed form, or contact me at the above address.

Sincerely,

Rich ueffe‘l‘&%w

Drilling Superintendent

ggc'liﬁ‘sures
12/08/2023
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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
OIL AND GAS CONSERVATION COMMISSION
CHARLESTON 25305

May 24, 1984

Theodore M. Streit, Administrator
Department of Mines
Office of 0il and Gas

RE: APPLICATION FOR PERMIT #47- 021 - 4178 TO DRILL DEEP WELL

COMPANY: EASTERN AMERICAN ENERGY CORPORATION

FARM: D. H. TURNER

COUNTY: GILMER DISTRICT: GLENVILLE

The application of the above company is APPROVED
(APPROVED - DISAPPROVED)

Applicant HAS complied with the provisions of Chapter twenty-two,
HAS - HAS NOT .

four-A (§22-L4A), of the Code of West Virginia, nineteen hundred and thirty-one

(1931), as amended, 0il and Gas Conservation Commission, as follows:

1. Provided a certified copy of duly acknowledged and recorded consent
and easement form from all surface owners; YES

2. Provided a tabulation of all deep wells within one mile of the
proposed location, including the API number of the deep well, well
name, and the name and address of the operator, and, **

3. Provided a plat showing that the proposed location s a distance of
1000 feet from the nearest unit boundary and showing the following
wells drilling to or capable of producing from the objective formation
within 3,000 feet of the proposed location: **

&k

Very truly yours,

4127-1506 ft.
Brett Loflj

Petrolzaum Engineer

LBL/rf

12/08/2023



: A '\ﬂ A
i‘-_t\\':’é%\ /tj
IV-35 g\—{f Date June 25, 1984
(Rev 8-81) Operator's
B@E)]WE Stre of Fest Birginin Well No.  FULTON #11
gtparinurd of Cﬁ{inu ) Farm D. H. Turner
0CT 2 91984 @ﬂ and QGas gi’uisinn - API No._ 47 - 021 - 4178
OIL & GAS DIVISION
WELL OPERATOR'S REPORT
DEPT. oF MINES s

DRITLIING, FRACTURING AND/OR STIMULATING, OR PHYSICAL CHANGE

WELL TYPE: 0il  / GasX / Liquid Injection / Waste Disposal /
{Tf "Cas," Productlon L X/ Unc:erground Storage  / Deep X / Shallow /)

IOCATION: Elevation: 965" Watershed Stewart Creek
District: Glenville County Gilmer Quadrangle Glenville 7.5'

COMPANY Eastern American Enerqy Corporation

ADDRESS__ p,0, Box 67, Glenville, WV 26351 Caging |Used in | Left %fﬁ“fm
DESIGNATED AGENT _ Donald C. Supcoe Tubing |Drilling|in Well | cu. ft.
ADDRESS P.0. Box 67, Glenville, WV 26351 Size
SURFACE OWNER D. H. Turner, et al égr-éé 20 -0- N/A
ADDRESS 205 S, Iewis St., Glenville, WV_ 26351 13-10"
MINERAL RIGHTS OWNER John R. Morris, et al 9 5/8
ERIEIRES S ; 8 5/8 761 761 | Surface
OIL AND GAS INSPECTOR FOR THIS WORK Deo Mace g
Rt. 1, Box 5 ADDRESS Sand Ridge, W 25274 5, 173
PERMIT ISSUED oy ¥, 1088 41/2 6724 6724 | 8553/Ft.
DRILLING COMMENCED May 30, 1984 : 3
DRILLING COMPLETED June 4, 1984 5 o ik i_(?;
IF APPLICARIE: PLUGGING OF DRY HOLE ON
CONTINUOUS PROGRESSION FROM DRILLING OR Liners +
(;R;;@Rmc;. VERBAL, PERMISSION OBTATINED used 0\?
GEOLOGICAL TARGET FORMATION Benson/Elk/Oriskany Depth 6800 Feet
Depth of campleted well 6780 feet Rotary X X |/ Cable Tools
Water strata Gepth: Fresh 95 feet; Salt None feet
Coal seam depths: None Is coal being mined in the area? No

OPEN FLOW DATA
Producing formation Oriskany Pay zone depth 6574-6624 feeot
Gas: Initial open flow 157,000 Mcf/d 0il: Initial open flow N/A Bhl/3

* After treatmentFinal open Flow 488,000 Mcf/d Final open flow N/A  Bbl/d

Time of open flow between initial and final tests 4  hours
Static rock pressure 1650 psig(surface measurement) after 24 hours shut in
(If applicable due to multiple compZetzon—-)

Second producing farmation . Pay zone depth 12/08/2023 .
‘Gas: Initial opén flow Mc£/d  Oil: Initial open flow Bb1/d
Final open flow Mcf/d 0il: Final open flow Bbl/d
Time of open flow between initial and final tests hours
Static rock pressure psig(surface measurement) after ~ hours shut in
dg o7 (o race

DISTRIGT WELL INsPECTOR



ETAILS OF PERFORKTED INTERVALS, FRA

CTURING OR STIMULATING, PHYSICAL (HENGE,

~

.

perforated — 15 — 0.39" holes from 6574' to 6624'.

Frac - 20,000 1lbs. 80/100 and 40,000 1lbs. 20/40. Frac Chemicals.

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OlL. AND GAS WEL.LS DIVISION

INSPECTOR'S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No Well Ne
. COMPANY. ADDRESS
FARM. - : — DISTRICT COUNTY
Filling Material Used
Liner ‘ Location Amount Packer Location
“ SRR A
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED i BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS wooD-81ZE LEAD CONSTRUGTION—LOCATION RECOVERED | sizE LosT
e e EE e K e S R T O R R A AR PSR TS S S i e

Drillers’ Names.

Remarks:

I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

12/08/2023

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTO®



\

1V-20
Obverse _
1-84 b
CNERGY
3AS
jAY 2 9 1986
i O VU
State of West Virginia :
Bepartment of Mines
®il and Gas Biuision
Qharleston 25305
FINAL INSPECTION REPORT
INSPECTORS COMPLIANCE REPORT
November 13, 1984
COMPANY Eastern American Energy Corp. PERMIT NO 021-4178 (<§t:;7ﬁ?${
P. 0. Box N FARM & WELL No D- H. Turmer
i Fulton TIt
Glenville, West Virginia 26351 DIST. & COUNTY Clenville/Gilmer

IN COMPLIANCE
RULE DESCRIPTION YES NO

23.06 Notification Prior to Starting Work
25.04 Prepared before Drilling to Prevent Waste
2503 High-Pressure Drilling
16.01 Required Permits at Wellsite
15.03 Adequate Fresh Water Casing
15.02 Adequate Coal Casing
15.01 Adequate Production Casing
15.04 Adequate Cement Strenght
15.05 Cement Type
23.02 Maintained Access Roads
25501 Necessary Equipment to Prevent Waste
23.04 Reclaimed Drilling Pits
23.05 No Surface or Underground Pollution
23.07 Requirements for Production & Gathering Pipelines
16.01 Well Records on Site
16.02 Well Records Filed
7.05 Identification Markings

I HAVE INSPECTED THE ABOVE CAPTIONED WELL AND RECOMMEND THAT IT BE RELEASED:

SIGNED

pATE  _&[al R

Your well record was received and reclamation requirements approved. In accordance
with Chapter 22, Article 4, Section 2, the above well will remain under bond

coverage for the life of the well. ::;T’_""
=7 A

Administrator-0il & Gas Divis

June 5, 1986
DATE

R 12/08/2023
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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
OIL AND GAS CONSERVATION COMMISSION

BEFORE THE OIL AND GAS CONSERVATION COMMISSION
OF THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION OF )
EASTERN AMERICAN ENERGY CORPORATION )
FOR AN ORDER FROM THE COMMISSION )
PERMITTING AN EXCEPTION TO RULE ) DOCKET NO. 74
3.02, RULES AND REGULATIONS OF THE )
OIL AND GAS CONSERVATION COMMIS- ) CAUSE NO. 73
SION, FOR THE DRILLING OF A GAS )
WELL ON THE D. H. TURNER FARM, )
GLENVILLE DISTRICT, GILMER COUNTY, )
)

WEST VIRGINIA.

NOTICE OF HEARING

TO ALL INTERESTED PERSONS AND TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN, that the application of Eastern American Energy Corpora-
tion for an exception to Rule 3.02, '"Location of Wells,' for the drilling of a
gas well on the D. H. Turner Farm, Glenville District, Gilmer County, West

Virginia, has been set for hearing:

DATE : May 17, 1984
TIME: 10:00 a.m.
PLACE: Capitol Conference Center, Room C

Capitol Complex
Charleston, West Virginia

IN THE NAME OF THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA:

OIL AND GAS CONSERVATION COMMISSION
OF THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

T et /
BYs_ St oo F5 BB 4
(QJames B. Gehr, Commission Chairman

12/08/2023



~

Violation No. V

Vii=27

D @k&sﬁ 0 gl

PRI o3 . TR T WG L N an s R O R W RS IRRT THRR. ., 2 PO B URag L e

Date:__ AL/ 4t/ /3, /955
Well No: A~ .. /1

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA AP NO: 47 - 2/ - 4 /75
State County Permit

0 fumn DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY
D DIVISION OF OIL AND GAS
DIVISION OF OIL & GAS
DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY (4«5 NOTICE OF VIOLATION U "S’ 2213
Well TYPE: 0il / Gas X Liquid Injection / Waste Disposal J
~ Of "Gas'" - Production_ X / Storage / Deep / Shallow /
LOCATION: Elevation: Watershed: 4£222225: 42594

WELL OPERATOR &@zﬁ 2P %ﬁ DESIGNATED AGENT /1

Address

violation of Code 228-1-'Zazand/or Regulation

Pe Loe e Av A farte? -
7%Z%ﬂﬁaﬂ7’ézk“'7’45”q;ﬂ;;f; “42A$¢j¢i4ﬁg;

District: é&ﬂ& County: ﬁ‘@z: Quadrangle:

Address Ao fox v

AfM o A3t/

The above well is being posted this _ /9 day of _ fo¢/ , 19§45, for a

, set forth in detail as follows:
(USE REVERSE SIDE OF THIS NOTICE IF NECESSARY)

foe Ceodtby commaccin FOPE.
o AT Aeer M/M/@/%

WM

A copy of this notice has been posted at the well site and sent by certified or

registered mail to the indicated well operator or his designated agent.

You are hereby granted until 2/, A0 , 19 $5 , to abate this violation.

Failure to abate the violation may result in action by the Department under
Code 22B, Article 1.

E o 1 aer

0il and Gas lInspector

Address

Telephone:

12/08/2023




+ U.S.G.P.O.1683-403-517

PS Form 3800, Feb. 1982

P 534 37k 195

RECEIPT FOR CERTIFIED MAIL

NO INSURANCE COVERAGE PROVIDED
NOT FOR INTERNATIONAL MAIL

(See Reverse)

P 534 37k 189k

P 534 37b 197

RECEIPT FOR CERTIFIED MAIL

NO INSURANCE COVERAGE PROVIDED
NOT FOR INTERNATIONAL MAIL

(See Reverse)

, 2
Sentto 3, ~ Ise o gt
Mr. Dana Rothey P % [5*¥8. Mary Helen Hinter
[
Streel and No. S ; 2
Rt. 4, Box 236 v ¥ [srestandNopy; 2, Box 177 -
P.0O., State and ZIP Code m P.O., Stat d <
ws - |P.O., State an &,
Elizabeth, PA Hmoum S i ¢ HeStn, wv 26452 |~
Postage MN\ e @ |Postage $ m‘ XM
. x 2 4 U
Certified Fee 7~ Centified F .
~ \\ : x |Centified Fee Bl .\\..\ o
Special Delivery Fee . Special Delivery Fee
Restricted Delivery Fee Restricted Delivery Fee
Return Receipt Showing Return Receipt Showing
to whom and Date DeliveredX 4 Q_Q to whom and Date Delivered X ' QRO s
o | Return Sn ingo whom,
o Date, a Delivery
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NO INSURANCE COVERAGE PROVIDED
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0
a
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NOT FOR INTERNATIONAL MAIL

) |Postage
@::3 Fee S

Special Delivery Fee
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6375

LATITUDE 38° 57' 30
607"26 ‘/

\ 6‘ a
N ¢ ¥ e %7
N & 2 <
. 2 N N . 1% /

—_—l% /

L EASE STOUT N 20 E 383.45.:// \\s Sri s
\

N 66-30 E 524.04' ] X/ .
So il 0 \ MURRY
S . V \
N 33-15 E 658.25"/ L
aNDERSON Y/ K \
: X s so-z0e ieses
WEL L /V Sy i ? '\s 39 E 407.58'
O —_/ %) \ %% Fox
NT7W 94.05' 6 ~.$ 25E 69.3"

/3 N 4-45 W 179.85" /\ J
3201(25) | /7

N 2-45 W 420.75. 0 S 59-15 W I3695 Il
l Nl
SMITH : PUTNAM >/

iT'a8-p17)

1142
55 e N 12-30 W 3z|zs\ \s 55-30 £ 354.75'
#(n) 3652 ss 36 E 1617
1766 (25) N 27 W 206.25' \_ i P
22999 *¥(16) \ IS 1730 W 244.2
(25) N 42-15 W 297"\ 77
¥ \3\74 E 595.65"
237-0 N 4-30 E 153.45" o
/ /s 25 w 130.3
el fezTs-R tins 2800128 's 10-30 E 99'
T 3oz WZ34S g N 13-52 W 438. ‘a9 1
NO.13 2838(25) |10 cHE \
| (25) o" CHESTNUT oak S 5-30 E 582.45'

N 29 E 28545/
N 37-30 E |7325','

N 2-15 E 219.48!

8" MOCKERNUT OX
H1CKORY

‘#II52-P(I7)

N2-21W 193098

3-15 E 630.3'

#SOIS

(25)

|
|
|

N 18-45 E 729.3 :
/ NI-OIW 1394.93 \\3\35'305 336.6

ARBUCKLE S
Z___N_so E 490./3‘/' \\s,zz-us E 249.15'
_7}4:4 29 W_ 140212 ikl
N 42 E 6105 /s'sl-so W 4ia.8'
_____ rd (O) WELL No. 13
T INS46-06W 1295 67 6 o
NOTE : TRACT SHOWN N 57-15 W 544.5 /7

LONGITUDE 80° 47' 30"

IS PART OF A 285.44 IR oty | 5’40 W o9
ACRE TRACT WHICH IS y Jp—— ¥, D 15 W 430.65"
PART OF A 1200 ACRE N 39 E 306.97 NP P
LEwEE 7R /sssw 330'

. BEALL s .71 >’3 60 W 174.9 538 40E 1806.19'

S46-30 W 37125/// W

FILE NO. 12 - 78 | THE UNDERSIGNED, HEREBY CERTIFY THAT
DRAWING NO. THIS PLAT IS CORRECT TO THE BEST OF MY
SCALE I = 1000 KNOWLEDGE AND BELIEF AND SHOWS ALL THE | . =
MINIMUM DEGREE OF INFORMATION REQUIRED BY LAW AND THE REGU- |
ACCURACY |/ 200 LATIONS ISSUED AND PRESCRIBED BY THE DEPART- |-

PROVEN SOURCE OF MENT OF MINES. .
ELEVATION TOP_ OF KNOB (SIGNED) 4
ELEV. 1303 RP.E. LLS._ 677

PLACE SEAL HERE™

(+) DENOTES LOCATION OF DATE APRIL 4 , 1984
WELL ON UNITED STATES OPERATOR'S WELL NO. 13
TOPOGRAPHIC MAPS API WELL NO.

PROPOSED WORK: DRILL_X CONVERT_DRILL DEEPER__REDRILL___FRACTURE OR
STIMULATE_X_PLUG OFF OLD FORMATION__PERFORATE NEW
FORMATION _OTHER PHYSICAL CHANGE IN WELL (SPECIFY)

FORM IV-6 4] - 02/ 4178
(8-78) STATE  COUNTY PERMIT
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION
WELL TYPE: OIL ___GAS_X_LIQUID INJECTION___ WASTE DISPOSAL
(IF “GAS,”) PRODUCTION _X_STORAGE __DEEP_X_SHALLOW _
LOCATION: ELEVATION __965'  WATER SHED STEWART _ CREEK
DISTRICT GLENVILLE : COUNTY GILMER
QUADRANGLE GLENVILLE 7.5
SURFACE OWNER D. H. TURNER ACREAGE 285.44
OIL & GAS ROYALTY OWNER E.D. FULTON et aql LEASE ACREAGE —__1220@/2023
LEASE NO.

PLUG AND ABANDON _ CLEAN OUT AND REPLUG —

TARGET FORMATION L3£M50n ~ £2/4 ___ ESTIMATED DEPTH_S /007
WELL OPERATOR EASTERN AMERICAN ENERGY _ DESIGNATED AGENT DONALD SUPCOE
ADDRESS P.O0. BOX "N" ADDRESS P.O. BOX "N

GLENVILLE , WV. 2633l GLENVILLE , WV. 26351




FORM IV-2(A)
DObverse
[8-83]

4) SURFACE OWNER (S) OF RECORD TO BE SERVED 5‘(i) CQAL OPERATOR
(i) Name\ D. H. Turner

1) Date: April 12 .19 84
2) Operator's
Well No. FULTON #13
3) API Well No. 47 - 021 -4/7§
' State County Permi

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARIMENT OF MINES, OFFICE OF OIL & GAS

NOTICE OF APPLICATION FOR A WELL WORK PERMIT_

Address

Address

205 S. lewis St. 5(ii) COAL OWNER(S) WITH DECLARATION ON RECOR

Glenville, WV 26351 St

(ii) Name

Edna Turner Address

Address

416 Charles St,

(iii) Name

Glenville, wv 26351 Name

Address

Address

5(iii) COAL LESSEE WITH DBECLARATION ON RECORD:
Name
Address

TO THE PERSON(S) NAMEID ABOVE: You should have received this Foom and the following documents:
(1) The Application for a Well Work Permit on Form IV-2(B) (or Foom IV-4 if the mfaﬁn“’;ﬁ
to be plugged, which sets out the parties involved in the drilling or other PR e T
and desczibes the well and its location and, if applicable, the proposed casi Xqu \x
cementing program; ‘&
(2) The plat (surveyor's map) showing the well location on Form IV-6; and JPR 1 ? Vdse:
(3)'I‘heCorStnx:donaxﬂReclamatimPlananomIV—S)mlessthewe_lluorkisonlyto Bl e
plug a well), which sets out the plan for ervsion and sediment control and for
reclamaticn for the site and access road. _ OiL & GAS D!\"S‘C‘N
mmmmmmmmmmwmmmmqumm. . "NEg
WHICH ARE SUMMARIZED IN THE “INSTRUCTIONS® ON THE REVERSE SIDE OF THE COFY OF THE AP . OF Wi
(FORY IV-2(B) OR FORM 4, CESIGQATED FOR YOU. HOWEVER, YOU ARE NOT REQUIRED TO TAKE
ACTION AT ALL. X
" Take notice that under Chapter 22 of the West Virginia Code, the undersigned well op- =
erator proposes to file or has filed this Notice and Application and accampanying documents
for a Well Work Permit with the Adninistrator of the Office of Oil and Gas, West Virginia
Department of Mines, withrspecttoaweuatthelocadmdesczibadonattad‘aedhpplicadon
and depicted on attached Form IV-6. Copies of this Notice, the Application, the plat, and the
Censtruction and Reclamation Plan have been mailed by registered or certified mail or delivered
by hard to the person(s) named above (or by publication in certain circumstances) on or
- before the day of mailing or delivery to the Acdministrator. .
6) EXTRACTION RIGHTS

Check and provide one of the fallowing: .
. DI.ncluded is the lease or leases or other continuing contract or contracts by which
. I hold the right to extract oil or gas. *
- ml‘he requirement of Code 22-4-1-(c) (1) through (4). (See reverse side for specifics.)

for corpensationto the owner of the oil or gas in place which is not inherently related
to the volure of oil or gas so extracted, produced or marketed? (Yes No :
= APR 17 1984

Iftheanst-»__‘rabove is No, nothing additional is needed. If the answer is Yes,
. :You may use Affidavit Form IV-60. % i OIL & GAS D'V'S'GN

See the reverse side for line item instructions, ard for instructions comcerning DEPT. or MINi.J

7) ROYALTY PROVISIONS 0
Istheriqhttomnct,produceorm:kzttheoilorgasbaseduponaluseorleases D
or other contract or contracts providing for flat well royalty or any similar provision

tne required copies of the Notice and Application, plat, and Construction and
Reclamation Plan.

The truth of the information on the WELL
Notice and Application is verified OPERATOR _EASTERN AMERICAN ENERGY CORPORATION

ard sworn to and the Notice is v/ Vi B :
signed on behalf of the Well Operato By /{//}m 7 /’%_AA ////
in my County and State by ' Its ( ¥ Designated Agent v

Donald C. Supcoe ' Address P. 0. Box N

this/zday of /{ il , 1KY . “Glenville, W/__ 26351

_ccrrmisg, ‘,é,xp’}_risau/, 1973 . Telephone (304) 462-5781 -
AT 4@% : | 12/08/2023 :

Notary Public, 'Gilmer ~  Couhtd,

State of

West Virginia




*

INSTRUCTIONS TO APPLICANT

1) Daté of Notice.

2) Your well name and number.

3) To be filled out by the Office of Oil & Gas.
4) & 5) Use separate sheet if necessary.

4) Surface owner(s) of record to be served with Notice and Application. However,
see also Code § 22-4-1b(b) if "more than three tenants in cammon or other
co—cwmers of interest described in subsection (a) of this section hold interests
in such lands”.

5(i) "Coal Operator” means any person, firm, partnership, partnership association or
corporation that proposes to or does-operate a coal mine.

S(ii, iii) See Code § 22-4-20.

6) See Code § 22-4-11(c). However, in lieu of filing the lease(s) or other con-
. tinuing contract(s), the Applicant may £ill out the infcrmation in the space
provided below.

7) See Code § § 22-4-11(d, e).

CONCERNING THE REQUIRED COPIES FOR FILING AND SERVICE:

Filing. Code § 22-4-1k and Regulation 7.02 provide that the original and required
copies of the Notice and Application must be filed with the Administrator, accam—
panied by (i) a plat in the form prescribed by Regulation 11, (ii) a bond in one of

the forms prescribed by Regulation 12, or in lieu thereof the other security allowed

by Code § 22-4-1k(d) and the reclamation required by Code § 22-4-12b and Regulation

23, (iv) unless previously paid on the same well, the fees required by Code § 22-4-la(c)
and 22-3-12a, and (v) if applicable, the consent required by Code § 22-4-8a from the
owner of any water well on dwelling within 200 feet of the proposed well.

Service. In addition, service must be made on the surface owner(s) and the person(s)
with an interest in the coal. See Code § § 22-4-1m, 22-4-2, 22-4-2a, and 22-4-2b.

INFORMATION SUPPLIED UNDER CODE § 22-4-11(d)
IN LIEU QF FILING LEASE(S) AND OTHER CONTINUING CONTRACT (S)

Under the oath required to make the verification on the cbverse side of this Notice,
I depose and say that I am the person who signed the Notice for the Applicant, and that—-
(1) the tract of land is the same tract described in the Application to which this Notice
- applies, partly or wholly depicted in the accampanying plat, and described in the
Construction and Reclamation Plan;
“(2) the parties and recordation data (if recorded) for lease(s) or other continuing

contract (s) by which the Applicant claims the right to extract, produce or market
the oil or gas are as follows:

Grantor, lessor, etc. Grantee, lessee, etc. Royalty Book Page
‘Elton D. Fulton Charles Swisher Fixed 73/ 71
Charles Swisher Pittsb. & Wva. Gas Not of
Corp. record
Pittsb. & WVa. Gas Equitable Gas Co. Assignment 174/465
. Equitable Gas Company Eastern American Assignment 295/701

Energy Corp.

12/08/2023
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DATE " april 12, 1984

IX: g-81) ; . WELL NO. ~ FULTON.#13
v = i . o © o’ . . . /7 e
i CRRE State of West Purgiia o1 w0087 =0 /76"
v . —:.. . gz?xdmxd .uf g{int’ . e 4 ‘__- ‘ H ol .. $ 3 ) |
QQC\A (w FS(J)) ‘@il und @Gas Bwisiom _ | 13
APR 17 1984.. CONSTROCTION AND RECLAMATION PLAN P ' i
. Al
, : o
CMPANY NAME Eastern American Energy Corp. DESIGWATED AGENT Donald C. Supcoe |
Address P.0. Box N Glenville, WV 26351 2ddress P.0. Box N Glenville, WV 26351
: -462-5781 : :
Telephaone 304-462-5781 : Telephone 304-462-5 '
ANDOWNER D, H, Turner, et al _ SOIL CORS. DISTRICT West Fork
Revegetation to—b—e.-carrled ocut by Eastern American Enérgy Corporation (;}?ent)
nd additicns became a part of this plan: 5—7/4/54 = : |
Eﬂin‘i;‘!'é‘é’z'f %‘%ﬂ FOE SII-TE AS SHOWN. A _ ﬁw ON =IiTE REVle?’
EY. OF PLUS OR MINUS 10 FT. |
OR SLOPE OF PLUS OR MINUS 3 PERCENT MAKES (5D Agent) (] S /3/8 ¢ 1
A : ; |
TABLE TO WFSCD ] - | |
tn.- licun-e Culvert ' X structm'e ‘Diversion Ditches s (1)
CQC,COF ing To O nua O\"% Amlr\S) ’ 3>
sacing . 18" Diameter (minimum) “(as needed) Material  Earthen ) ; |
age Ref. Marmial 237 ' Page Ref. Mamal . 9.2 » ;
Tucture Drainage’ Ditch (B) Structire Drilling Pit ° (z)l
sacing Earthen(Ir\S We roa c\ cuts . Material Soil |
ige Ref. Mammal 2:12 Page Ref. Marmal N/A i |
ructure  Cross Drains : (C) Structure _Drainage Ditch == (3)
— =TT TTU2-3%200-250' apart 15%-60' apart
acing  10-12%  70' apart 20%-45' apart Maferial .. Earthen
ge Ref. Manual 2:4 il Page Ref. Marmal . 22— [2 ]

ALl siruciures should be inspected regularly and repaired if necessary. All
commercial timber is to be cut and stacked and all brush and small timber to be
cut and removed from the site before dSrt work begins.

Sracture _ Sediment Bacrier <D —sh c‘l‘u\r\e, F"ﬁ’:l S‘Flr];i( §£4-
m a - n :
\03‘2&'_ Mq vl'& '

Mate ral fov o Straw bales®

PS.?_Q:F Man, : 2 -/6 n.

. o B Treatment Area I Treatment Area I

e * g - Tons/acre Lime * ' . Tons /acre

or correct to pH 6.5 ar carrect to pH 6.5

tilizer . 500 1bs/acre Fertilizer 500 1hs/acre

= --=--{10-20-20 or eguivalent) ' (10-20-20 ar eguivalent)

ch Hay . 2 Tons/acre ' Milch Hay. ... _. ... . _2 Tons/ace

d* Pasture Mix . 1bs/acre Seed* Pasture Mix _ s Nl
Ky 31 Fescue 35 Ibs/acre |, Ky 31 Fescue 3 Psfpsze
Ladino Clover 5 lbs/acre Ladino Clover ISUUlbslac:re

*Imoculate all legumes such as vetch, trefoil and clovers with the proper bacteriwnm.
culate with 3X recommended amourt. :

.. _ ) Brooks L. Harris

* Lime according to PH test DPLAN PREPARED BY Eastern American Energy Cor poratii
OTES: Please request landowmers' ADDRESS  P.0. Box N '
cooperation to protect new °* . . R

seedling for one growing season. : Glenville, WV 26351

E/!f‘.‘nr‘h scrowote cheets cs PHONE : 304-462-5781




IV-9 REVERSE ' RNt
(REV 8-81)

_- ATTACH OR PHOTOCOPY SECTION OF
INVOLVED TOPOGRAPHIC MAP.
_QUADRANGLE _Glenville 7.5'

Sketch- to- include well. location, existing access road J:Dads to be cnnstxnctr’d wallssil
dnl_‘l_rmg pits and necessary structures nurbered ar lette_red to correspc, -1 with the firgi

part of this plan. Include all natural drainage. -

ANANN NNNNN SAceh

Diversion

Spn'ng O_,‘: ==
Wet spot of e A o e
Drain pipe O S ® o
Waterway &= — ==

PROPOSED ACCESS ROAD: Beginning at
Rt. 33 and new road and continuing
on said new road for approximately
1400', thru open area, to existing
access road. Thence with said
existing road for 400 + feet, taking
left fork for 400' to remaining 100'
of new road; wooded. Trees 4" in
diameter & greater will be cut and
stacked prior to road work.

PROPOSED LOCATION: Area is wooded;
timber 4" in diameter & greater will
be cut & stacked prior to earth work.
> Existing p501l fram location construction will
Well be stockpiled for reclamation use.

12/08/2023
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IvV-35 N /,,,«»’" Date June 25, 1984 |
(Rev 8-81) Operator's

@r;mrimxrd of Cﬁ{inu Farm D. H. Turner

E@Enwgm Strde of 33325% ﬁughﬁa Well No. FULTON #11

0CT 2 91384 ®il urd Ges Bivision -~ API No. 47 = 021 - 417
OIL & GAS DIVISION ’
WELL OPERATOR'S REPORT
DEPT. oF MINES o

DRILILING, FRACTURING AND/OR STIMULATING, OR PHYSICAL CHANGE

WELL TYPE: O0il / GasX / Liquid Injection / Waste Disposal /
(If "Gas," Production X / Undergrourd Storage [/ Deep X / Shallow /)

IOCATION: Elevation: 965" Watershed Stewart Creek
District: Glenville County Gilmer Qu,adranglé Glenville 7.5

COMPANY Eastern American Enerqgy Corporation

ADDRESS_ P,0. Box 67, Glenville, WV 26351 Caging |Used in | Left [SoTS7C
DESIGNATED AGENT _ Donald C. Supcoe Tubing |Drilling|in Well | Cu. ft.
ADDRESS P.0. Box 67, Glenville, WV 26351 Size
SURFACE OWNER _D. H. Turner, et al égr—éﬁ 20 -0- N/A
RDDRESS 205 S, Iewis St., Glenville, WW_ 26351 13-10%
MINERAL RIGHTS OWNER John R. Morris, et al 9 5/8
ADDRESS : 8 5/8 761 761 | Surface
OIL AND GAS INSPECTOR FOR THIS WORK Deo Mace =
Rt. 1, Box 5 ADDRESS Sand Ridge, W 25274 = i
ERRL S el i e 4 1/2 6724 | 6724 |8553/Ft.
DRILLING COMMENCED May 30, 1984 . 3
DRILLING CCMPLETED June 4, 1984 5 L S O
IF APPLICARIE: PLUGGING OF DRY HOLE ON =
CONTINUOUS PROGRESSION FROM DRILLING OR Liners + |
g;g@RmG. VERBAI, PERMISSION OBTAINED used S
GEOLOGICAL TARGET FORMATION Benson/Elk/Oriskany Depth 6800 et
Depth of campleted well 6780 feet Rotary X / Cable Tools
Water strata Gepth: Fresh 95 feet; Salt nNone feet
Coal seam depths: None Is coal being mined in the area? No
OPEN FLOW DATA
Producing formation Oriskany Pay zane depth 6574-6624 feet
Gas: Initial open flow_ 157,000 Mcf/d Oil: "Initial open flow N/A  Bhl/d
* After treatmentFinal cpen flow * 488,000 Mcf/d Final open flow N/A  Bbl/d
Time of open flow between initial and final tests 4  hours
Static rock pressure 1650 psig (surface measurement) after_ﬁz@mghut. in
(If applicable due to multiple completion--)
Second producing formation . Pay zone depth feet
‘Gas: Initial opén flow Mcf/d  0il: Initial open flow Bb1/d
Final open flow Mcf/d Oil: Final open flow Bbl/d

Time of open flow between initial and final tests hours

3~ ~1 Yoo e N o - s
Static rock pressure psig(surface measurenent) after hours shut in




TRILS OF PERFORATED INTERVALS, FRACTURING OR STTMJLATING, PHYSICAL CHENGE, EIC.

-

perforated — 15 — 0.39" holes from 6574' to 6624'.

Frac - 20,000 lbs. 80/100 and 40,000 1lbs. 20/40. Frac Chemicals. -

RE2SARKS
Including indication of all fresh

mﬂ@hw&myawhoﬂamgﬁ

Top of E Log @ 870" .

12/08/2023

Vice President

WELL 10G
- [
smTION QDLOR HARD OR SOrT TOP FEET BOTTOM FEET
Redrock, Sand & Shale 0 870
Shale 870 1192
Sand 1192 1272
Sand & Shale 1272 1604
Big Lime 1604 1650
Big Injun 1650 1764
Shale 1764 1840
Weir 1840 1930
Sand & Shale 1930 3130
Speechley 3130 . 3146
Sand & Shale 3146 3670
Balltown 3670 3696 -
Sand & Shale 3696 4476
Benson 4476 4504
Sand & Shale 4504 4782
Alexander 4732 4934
Sand & Shale o 4934 5078
Elk — 5078 5450
Sand & Shale 5450 6280
Marcellus 6280 6340
Onondaga 6340 6560
Oriskany 6560 6650
Shale 6650 6780
, T.D. 6780
(Attach separate sheets as necessary)
EASTERN AMERICAN ENERGY CORPORATION
Well Operator
. W
Date: Y 2/
7
Note: Regulation 2.02(1) provides as follows:

"The term

v -
3 4 P 5.7 e
b5 R ¢ .71 7 [ A ¢

’4,,. ..‘. ."_.‘1_)‘[1 ,n

- 5

'log’ or 'well log' shall
oical ric

d of all joersmiicns,
Palko i s

Cr-lling of @

mean a

;7'11

™ |

systenatic
- -7. =
( 1g



tf 7 -02 ’
-{V?U Vfé Date: '\\) ’ 3“\ :’ ?zo

!

FORM IV-31 Operator’s r i & ©)
9-83 Well Number ALTON: T
< APIWellNo.: _ 47 - DAl s L9 e
State County Permit
\'/ ?5; \;\\,
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OFm OIL AND GAS DIVISION
NOTICE OF ABATEMENT
WELL TYPE: Qil / Gas. v Liquid Injection_______/ Waste disposal_____/
Underground
If ““Gas"’ -Productlon_‘L_/ Storage__ / Deep__/ Shallow—/
LOCATION: Elevation: Watershed: ST LWART L RETH
District: ALE NVILL § County: GiMER _‘Quadrangle:
WELL OPERATOR LAaS TeRN ReasRicAn FlERGY DESIGNATED AGENT__LJOMNALD  SHa®cds
Address _ . 0. Bow N & hass T
GLemuvibis WA, Al3dS|

Notice is hereby given that the undersngned authorized oil and gas inspector made a special inspection of the above named well

on___MAav 19_% ; =
The violation of Code § /- P‘-, -{-30d heretofore found to exist on___ |~ OV, | 4 19.80 O by Form IV-27, “’Notice

of Violation”_L/ Form IV-28, ““Imminent Danger Order’”______/ of that date has been totally abated. If the abated violation was found by
an Imminent Danger Order requiring operations to cease, such requirement is hereby rescinded, and the well operator is hereby notified that he may
resume operations.

COMMENTS :
\/(D{,_'\"" oy ABATED
DK To Rewsase oG e <
! 3 ko
D {ERGY

MAY 2 9 1986

A copy of this notice has been posted at the well site and sent by certified or registered mail to the indicated well operator or his designated
agent.

AL B/ XA A YO WY

Oil and Gas Inspector

[ :
| PR S ~ \ \ \
Telephone 2 L0 1 R s e

12/08/2023





